

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8930/2008

DIST.MAG./DIRECTOR REHABN.T.H.DEVT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA DUTT KHANDURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 22673,22674 OF 2008

Date: 21/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 8930/2008

Await service report from the District Court in respect of
respondent Nos. 2,11,16 and 17.

SLP(C) NO. 22673/2008

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Respondent No.1 is no more.

Petitioner to file application to bring on record the legal
representatives of respondent No.1 within three weeks.

-2-

Item No.33

Await service report from the Trial Court in respect of
respondent No.4.

SLP(C) NO. 22674/2008

Petitioner to furnish the complete and correct address of
respondent no.1 within two weeks to issue fresh notice to both
respondents.

List again on 20.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj