

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-2 @ I.A. No...D.NO. 122935/2014 In  
Civil Appeal No. 4173/2014

DIST.MAG./DIRECTOR REHABN.T.H.DEVT.CORP. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
VIRENDRA DUTT KHANDURI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For appeal against registrar's order dated 20.11.2014 and  
c/delay in filing appeal against Ld. Registrar's order and  
office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the applicant(s), on  
instructions, seeks permission to withdraw  
application for appeal against Registrar's order  
dated 20.11.2014 with liberty to file review  
petition.

Permission sought for is granted. The  
application for appeal against Registrar's order  
dated 20.11.2014 is disposed of as withdrawn with  
liberty to file review petition.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.09.07  
16:53:44 IST

If such a petition is filed, we direct the  
Registry to post the Review Petition before the Court

instead of posting it by way of circulation.

Reason:

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar